Unit # 3832
3450 35" Street @ Quigley, Oakland, CA
Closed Store

Texaco Refining and Marketing Inc sold property to Exxon Corporation on 10/31/88
This location was closed by Exxon-Mobil in October 1998.

ExxonMobil sold to Valero on June 16, 2000

USTs were removed on June 14, 2002

Land Size = 16,055 square feet

Building Size = 1,265 square feet

35™ and Quigley is located just off Highway 580. It is located at a non-signalized intersection.
There is no visibility from Highway 580. The traffic count is approximately 15,000 cars per day,
with most of it on 35" Street. It is surrounded by residential on all sides. To the North and East
there is the Laurel Shopping District. The Laurel District is a ¥ mile long retail district with an
Albertson’s, Hollywood Video, Auto Zone, and KFC. Gas competition is Chevron, Union 76, and
Shell.

The demographics for immediate neighborhood are low income to the West (flatlands) and mid
to higher income towards the hills. The local trade is in (broker’'s opinion) rough and unsafe at
night.

The subject property is improved with a service station building that contains 1,305 square feet.
The building was originally constructed in 1980. The building is rectangular shaped and is
constructed of stucco on a reinforced concrete slab. The roof is flat mansard with metal deck.
The interior of the building includes a retail sales / waiting area, an office, two restrooms, a
storage room and two service bays. (The building has been boarded up and the property
fenced in since Exxon closed the location.) The canopy is approximately 1,242 square feet with
a clearance height of approximately 13 feet and covers two concrete pump islands. When
ExxonMobil operated this station the three-year average volume was 65,000 gallons per month.
This was a service bay unit so no inside sales numbers.

According to Joe Aldridge in the Environmental Department, Exxon-Mobil received regulatory
closure for their environmental project before Valero purchased the station. When we removed
the USTs we collected soil and water samples at the time of tank and fuel-line removal. There
was some impact to the water in the tank pit. The regulatory agency did not request additional
work. If it were to open the investigation back up, it would be ExxonMobil's responsibility
because we did not operate the station; therefore, the impact was caused by them.

According to an email that | have, Rosemary Lee had reviewed this site and it was decided that

there was not any interest in reopening the site and that since there was not any conflict at this
store the location could be marketed without restrictions.

Debbie Reid Page 1 3/6/2007 dehloptoxic



Unit # 3832
3450 35" Street @ Quigley, Oakland, CA
Closed Store

Page Two

According to an email that | have, Blair Skellie had made the comment that since there were no
restrictions we should allow it to be bid out to our existing dealers in the Bay Area like they did
for the Sunnyvale site and tie a supply agreement to the deal.

When Valero purchased this property from Exxon-Mobil they had the property appraised. The
values came in as follows:

e Land Value = $270,000
e Total Market Value = $700,000 as an operating fuel unit

This location was booked into BNY package at a value of $369,000

The Real Estate Department recently had a Brokers Opinion of Value done on this location.
The value came in as follows:

e Land Value = $288,990 - $18.00 per square foot

Debbie Reid Page 2 3/6/2007 dehloptoxic
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Avery, Debbie

From: gene.n.ortega@exxonmobil.com

Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2003 11:48 AM

To: echu@co.alameda.ca.us

Cc: Debbie.Avery@valero.com; Kristopher.Kennedy@valero.com;

joe.aldridge@valero.com
Subject: RE: 3450 35th Ave, Oakland, CA

Eva,
| am researching the site for sales/lease information. ExxonMobil is not an RP. | will get you
more information soon. Let me know if you have any questions or comments. Thanks.

GENE N. ORTEGA

ExxonMobil Refining & Supply - Global Remediation
Territory Manager - West Area - US Retail Projects

2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1250 - Concord, CA - 94520
ID: gnorteg E-Mail: gene.n.orlega@exsonmobil.com
(925) 246-8747 (925) 246-8798 FAX

THIS DOCUMENT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION WHICH IS CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT
FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT, YOU ARE ON NOTICE THAT ANY UNAUTHORIZED DISCLOSURE,
DISTRIBUTION, COPYING, OR TAKING OF ANY ACTION IN RELIANCE ON THE CONTENTS
OF THIS DOCUMENT IS PROHIBITED.

<Joe Aldridge@vale
ro.com> To: EChufco.alameda.ca.us

cc.gene.n.oriegafeconmobil.com, Debbie Ave valero.com,
Krisiopher. Kennedv@vaiero.com
02/24/03 04:32 PM  Subject: RE: 3450 35" Ave, Oakland, CA

Dear Eva,
Hello. This response has been prepared to provide confirmation/answers to you questions below:

« BNY Western is not affiliated with Valero. Valero is the Lessee of the property.

e Valerois not an RP. The station had not been operated by Valero and fuel had not been
stored at the facility by Valero.

e ExxonMobil was the last station operator.

| hope this answers your questions. Thank you.

Joe Aldridge

Senior Project Manager

Retail Environmental Services
Valero Energy Corporation

| From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health [mailto:EChu@co.alameda.ca.us
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Sent: Monday, February 24, 2003 11:39 AM
To: joe Aldridge (E-mail)
Subject: 3450 35" Ave, Oakland, CA

Hi Joe,

The above referenced site will be re-opened as a new case for Alameda County LOP. The new
case worker will be Don Hwang. I'm trying 1o set up the new folder for the case and wanted to
confirm the property owner and responsible parties for the site. Parcel Quest shows that the
property is owned by BNY Western Trust, with an address in Houston TX. Please confirm the
following:

is BNY Western affiliated with Valero?
is valero an rp?

is exxon an rp?

any other rp?

If any of the above are rps please explain why. The site was give closure in June 2000 when
Exxon operated the site. At that time MTBE was not detected.

Thanks for your help.

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
(510) 567-6762

(510) 337-9335 (fax)



Avery, Debbie

From: Aldridge, Joe

Sent: Monday, February 10, 2003 3:15 PM

To: Avery, Debbie; Kennedy, Kristopher; Austin, Tom
Subject: RE: 35th & Quigly in Oakiand

Exxonhobil received regulatory closure for their environmental project before the station was
purchased by Valero.

We collected soil and water samples at the time of tank and fuel-line removal last year. There
was some impact to the water in the tank pit. The reguiatory agency did not requested additional
work. | don't know it they will. If it were to open the investigation back up, it would be
ExxonMobil's responsibility because we did not operate the station, therefore, the impact was

caused by them.
Joe

————— Original Message-----

From: Avery, Debbie

Sent: Monday, February 10, 2003 1:02 PM

To: Kennedy, Kristopher; Austin, Tom; Aldridge, Joe
Cc: Wideman, Shay

Subject: RE: 35th & Quigly in Oakiand

Tanks have been removed but this has not been bought out of the synthetic lease program. Do
you know what the environmental status is? This has not been approved for sale by
management as of yet.

Debbie S. Avery

Real Estate Admin Rep - Real Estate Dept.
<< OLE Object: Picture (Metafile) >>

6000 N Loop 1604 W

San Antonio, TX 78249-1112
210-592-4182

debbie.averv@Valero.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Kennedy, Kristopher

Sent: Monday, February 10, 2003 12:41 PM
To: Austin, Tom; Aldridge, Joe

Cc: Avery, Debbie

Subject: FW: 35th & Quigly in Oakland

Tom, g

See below. | want to make sure this is approved for sale by the correct people before | move
foreword. It is a closed Exxon station that Valero acquired in a package. I has never been
operated by us. According to Ramon Estrada (Construction) the tanks were pulled 8/14/02. This
site is a Synthetic and the buyout is $369,000. It may have already been bought out. Not sure.

Joe,

Can you give us the status of this site environmentally?

Thanks



Kris

----- Original Message-----
From: Skellie, Blair

Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2003 7:19 AM
To: Kennedy, Kristopher

Cc: Goodrum, David

Subject: FW: 35th & Quigly in Oakland

Hey Kris. On this site, let’s go ahead and bid it out to our existing dealers in the Bay Area like we
did for the Sunnyvale site and tie a supply agreement to the deal. We can bid to the same list of
folks as the Sunnyvale store. If you want to send me the list you used, | will ensure all are on it.

Thanks.

----- Original Message-----

From: Lee-Retail, Rosemary

Sent: Wednesday, February 05, 2003 7:46 PM
To: Skellie, Blair

Cc: Kennedy, Kristopher

Subject: RE: 35th & Quigly in Oakland

Blair,

There isn't any conflict at this store, so | think we should allow Real Estate to
market the site without restrictions for highest and best use (and price).

Rosemary Lee

Valero Retail Marketing - CA Bay Area
3410 East 2nd Street, Benicia, CA 94510
Phone: 707-747-3550 Fax: 3591

—— Forwarded by Rosemary Lee-Retail/PEUSA on 02/05/2003 07:44 PM -—-

Kristopher To: Rosemary Lee-Retall/ PEUSA@PEUSA cc: Subject: RE: 35t

Kennedy/HANFORD/UDSC@EXcha
nge 02/05/2003 01:04 PM

Store is still ours. It has never been approved to be marketed. As far as | know
it has never been decided whether or not to restrict it or not.

Kris
-----Original Message-----
From: Lee-Retail, Rosemary
Sent: Tuesday, February 04, 2003 6:22 PM
To: Kennedy, Kristopher
Cc: Skellie, Blair

Subject: FW: 35th & Quigly in Oakland
Kris,

Is this store on the market? This was the closed CORS
70234. It appears that we need to do site maintenance if it's

still on our books.



Rosemary Lee

Valero Retail Marketing - CA Bay Area
3410 East 2nd Street, Benicia, CA 94510
Phone: 707-747-3550 Fax: 3591

—— Forwarded by Rosemary Lee-Retail/PEUSA on 02/04/2003
04:20 PM ——

Blair To: Rosemary Lee-Retail/PEUSA@PEUSA cc:
Skellie/WILMINGTON/UDSC@EXch
ange 02/04/2003 04:09 PM

Hey Rosemary. How are things going? Did you celebrate
Chinese New Year and go into the city?

Need to pick you brain on this site. Wasn't this a base lease
site that Exxon got out of? Thanks!

-----Original Message-----

From: <Vahistromd@aol.com
<mailto:Vahlstromd@aol.com>>@PEUSA

Sent: Monday, February 03, 2003 1:27 PM

To: Blair Skellie@valero.com

Subject: Re: 35th & Quigly in Oakland

Blair, thanks for the update. In the mean time can you tell me
who is handling the property maintenace issues? We are
concerned about it's blighted condition, especially the graffitti
and the rent-a-fence being toppled over (which of coarse would
be a liability concern for your company). Can you see that these
are addressed? If not please let me know who | should contact.
Thank you, David

In a message dated 2/3/2003 12:41:39 PM Pacific Standard
Time, Blair_Skellie@valero.com writes:

Hi David. Yes, | remember our email exchange concerning this
site. We are

not going to reopen it. | will have to check with our real estate
department. | would assume that we will sell it. | will get back to
you

and let you know. Thanks.

From: <Vahistromd@aol.com
<mailio;:Vahistromd@aol.com>>@PEUSA

To: SKellieB@valero.com

Sent: 1/30/2003 5:51 PM

Subject: 35th &Quigly in Oakland

Blair, we spoke by email about 2 years ago regarding the vacant

gas




station site at 35th &Quigly in Oakland. | am writing on behalf of
the

Laurel Merchants Association to inquire what is the status of the
site.

My understanding is that Valero did purchase the site but
decided not to

pursue opening it. Could you please update me on this?

nnnnnnnnn

David Vahistrom, Owner
Laurel ACE Hardware
4024 MacArthur Bivd.
Qakland, CA 94619
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Reid, Debbie

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Estrada, Ramon

Friday, July 26, 2002 8:55 AM
Kennedy, Kristopher

Avery, Debbie; Reid, Debbie
Re: #3832 Oakland

All,
Tanks and lines were pulled at this site 6/14/02(3-12KG DWF tanks). Let me know any other info you
need. Thanks.

Ramon Estrada

Sr. M&C Engineer

Valero Refining Company- California
(510) 669- 0263

(510) 669- 0562 fax

(408) 315- 3016 cell
Ramon.Estrada@valero.com

|Kristopher Kennedy/HANFORD/UDSC@Exchange 07/24/2002 03:18 PM To: Ramon

Estrada/PEUSA@PEUSA cc: Debbie Avery/lUDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE, Debbie Dirks-Reid/UDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE
Subject: #3832 Oakland

Ramon,

We need to get the tank information on Oakland. Date they were pulled, ect. Also, whenever we doa
tank pull R.E. in San Antonio needs to be copied on the email so they can keep Station Master up to date.

Copy Debbie Avery and Debbie Reid.
Thanks.

Kris C. Kennedy

Valero Energy Corporation

Real Estate Representative
559/583-3356
Kristopher.Kennedy@valero.com
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King, Kevin

From: Miller, Doug (Real Estate)

Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2002 3:31 PM

To: Caldwell, Les; Rosa, Gary; Vagt, John; Dembroff, Glenn; Clark, Paul; Kennedy, Kristopher

Cc: Fraser, Jason; King, Kevin; Bowers, Kimberly; Thompson, Mike; Walsh, Richard; Austin, Tom;
Shoaf, Tom; Avery, Debbie

Subject: 3832 \\ tanks removal \\ 3450 35th Ave., Oakland

| have been informed by Les Caldwell that through the assistance of Tom Shoaf we have been given approval by the
lender to begin immediate removal of the fuel system at this property. The requirement to purchase the property out of the
synthetic lease has been deferred to allow the removal to begin.

John Vagt and Glenn Dembroff: Please begin the notification process with the city and state to achieve the earliest
possible approval to remove the fuel system. Note that we have been cited and fined by the city for abandoned tank
violations, so this must be a high priority item.

Once the fuel system is out of the property and the environmental condition known, Real Estate will begin the process of
purchasing the property out of the lease and marketing it for sale if appropriate.

Thanks to all for your help.
Doug Miller

Manager, Real Estate Services
210-592-4346

From: Caldwell, Les

Sent: Monday, May 13, 2002 5:43 PM

To: Rosa, Gary

Cc: Miller, Doug (Real Estate); Fraser, Jason; King, Kevin; Bowers, Kimberly; Thompson, Mike; Walsh, Richard; Austin, Tom; Shoaf,
Tom

Subject: RE: 3450 35th Ave., Oakland

Gary:

All | can tell you about the risk side of the equation is that | asked the lenders’ counsel (Nick Sorensen) if we could pull the
tanks and he said the only way we could do so without breaching the lease is by securing the consent of a majority of the
lenders. He indicated that process could take 3-4 weeks and we might not be successful simply because some lenders
would fail to act on our request, which equates to a "no" response. His suggestion was to simply buy the site out of the
program, which process takes about a week and does not require lender consent.

So, unfortunately this is not a situation where one of our business people can call a friendly contact at the bank and get the
tank pull "blessed".

Tom Shoaf: Do you have a contact with the lender that you would feel comfortable talking to about this? Maybe Nick was
overreacting and it wouldn't be that hard to secure the necessary consents. I'm certainly happy to work with whoever to
get this thing done.

The ironic thing here is that if we don't pull the tanks, we're also in breach of the lease, since it requires us to comply with
all applicable laws and requirements of governmental authorities.

Gary, I'l follow up once | hear back from Tom.
Sorry | don't have an easier answer.

Regards, Les

|Gary Rosa/UDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE 05/13/2002 05:15 PM To: Les Caldwell/PEUSA@PEUSA, Tom

|
Shoaf/PEUSA@PEUSA cc: Jason Fraser/PEUSA@PEUSA, Richard Walsh/PEUSA@PEUSA, Doug (Real Estate)
1
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Miller/UDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE, Austin/lUDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE, Kevi*ng/UDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE;
Kimberly Bowers/PEUSA@PEUSA, Mike Thompson/UDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE Subject: RE: 3450 35th Ave., Oakland

The simple answer is to pull the tanks and repair the yard. We can then put the property on the market...when a buyer is
secured we can then initiate the lease buy-out and charge the cost against the sale proceeds. The risk here is that we are
removing tanks that are technically owned by the synthetic lease company. If we don't get the extension to July the tanks
must come out of the ground before we can buyout or get approval to remove the tanks. We are between a rock and a
hard space here but | think the City has run out of patience with us and there is a serious risk of significant fines if we miss
whatever the deadline is to remove the tanks.

Les is it too risky to assume that we will buy this out and just get the darn tanks out of the around now? We have no
experience with the Valero syn lease company. Somebody down there in Finance must have a relationship with this
lender!?

At the risk of stepping on a toe or two...which certainly is not my intent...| hope that in the future we will not use synthetic
leases for any retail site acquired much older than 10 years (specially closed ones!). In most all cases at 15 to 20 years
retail improvements are at, or very near, the end of their useful life. Except for the real estate itself the "real" value of the
improvements is extremely low. At 20 years the unit would be in need of a major remodel or complete rebuild to stay
representative and competitive.

So...what do we do. Submit an AFE that has necessary funds to buy-out and pay fines...we can show anticipated revenue
from a sale to offset a portion...but...it may be 1 to 2 vears before this marginal real estate finally sells.

Doug/Kevin with all that Tom Austin has going on with dispositions can you please run this thing to ground...we can't
afford to delay. If we need to do an AFE let's get it started right away...better include penalties if we can't pull tanks TODAY
(see my note to Les above) and show the anticipated sale price as an off-set...don't know if we can keep the AFE open
until the property is sold but it will make the pill less bitter and we can address when forced to close the AFE (if property is
not sold). We need to move on this.

Thanks, Gary

----- Original Message-----

From: Caldwell, Les

Sent: Monday, May 13, 2002 2:54 PM

To: Shoaf, Tom

Cc: Fraser, Jason; Walsh, Richard; Miller, Doug (Real Estate); Austin, Tom; Rosa, Gary; King, Kevin; Bowers, Kimberly
Subject: Re: 3450 35th Ave., Oakland

Tom:

The short answer to your question is "no", we won't be able to get this done by May 20.  Ever since you and | spoke
about this several weeks ago, Real Estate has been trying to figure out how to get the money to pay for the partial release
to Fuji. The latest on that front is that Diane Allison in Property Accounting has told Real Estate they have to prepare an
AFE in order to secure funding. They are starting to work on the AFE, but there is no way they will get it through the
system in time for me to get the bank's lawyers to prepare the closing documents. If | recall what you told me correctly,
the next time we can close without penalty wouid be June 20.

Meanwhile, our environmental people have submitted a proposal to the City of Oakland Fire Department that, if approved,
will give us until some time in July to pull the tanks.

By copy of this email to Gary Rosa, et al. in Real Estate, | am asking for confirmation of the above facts, and asking if a
June 20 close will be too late. If so, the AFE will need to be for a higher amount (I don't know how much), to cover
penalties associated with a prepayment on other than a monthly payment date. Gary, if your team needs that amount,
please check with Tom Shoaf.

Regards, Les

i . Tom Shoaf 05/13/2002 02:19 PM | To: Les Caldwell/PEUSA@PEUSA cc: Richard

2
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Walsh/PEUSA@PEUSA, Jason Fraser/ A@PEUSA Subject: Re: 3450 35th Ave., Oa&d

The next rent payment date for the Benicia retail stations is May 20th. Are we planning to pull station 70234 out of the
lease on this date or some later date?

|Mary Hoffmann 05/13/2002 10:50 AM | To: Tom Shoaf/PEUSA@PEUSA cc: Subject: Re: 3450

35th Ave., Oakland << File: Tom Shoaf >>

Is this still happening? If so, do | need to do anything?

| Tom Shoaf 04/17/2002 02:15 PM | To: Danny Gibbons/PEUSA@PEUSA, Donna

|
Titzman/PEUSA@PEUSA, Steve Blank/lUDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE, Mary Hoffmann/PEUSA@PEUSA cc: Les
Caldwell/PEUSA@PEUSA, Richard Walsh/PEUSA@PEUSA, Jason Fraser/PEUSA@PEUSA Subject: 3450 35th Ave., Oakland

FYl

Les Caldwell (new Valero real estate attorney) has informed me that retail station #70234, which is a closed station in
Oakland, has been sited for environmental violation(s) relating to its underground storage tanks. In order to remediate the
problem, Valero will need to dig up and remove the tanks. This station is financed under our Benicia synthetic lease which
does not allow removal of major improvements without the consent of all lenders. Therefore, rather than trying to get
unanimous approval, we plan to purchase the station (lease balance of $369,000) from the lessor on or around the May
20th rent payment date (pending appropriate Valero approvals).

Tom

Les Caldwell 04/17/2002 10:53 AM . To: Tom Austin/lUDSCORP/UDSC@EXCHANGE cc: Tom

Shoaf/PEUSA@PEUSA Subject: 3450 35th Ave., Oakland

Tom:

I have spoken with the lender and Tom Shoaf in finance. The payoff amount (purchase price) for this site is $369,000,
which is below our 10% threshhold, so we can buy it out of the syn lease without a problem. If we close on other than a
rent payment date (meaning the 22nd day of any calendar month), we pay an additional breakage fee. The amount will
vary depending on when we actually close; Tom can help us finesse that to minimize the amount, once we know the actual
closing date. | suggest we target May 22 as the closing date to avoid it altogether. That time frame is no problem for me
and the lenders' counsel, PROVIDED we have management approval within the next week or so, to give us some lead
time to move forward with document preparation.

I trust that you can run the traps to obtain management approval for the purchase. | will keep Tom Shoaf in the loop as
to closing date, so he can help with any breakage fees and so he'll know when this asset goes back on the books.

When management approval has been obtained, or when you are comfortable that it will be obtained, please let me know
so | can contact the ienders’ counsel and get started on the closing documents.

Regards, Les



Jul 13 04 08:13a Ramon Estrada 5106690562
LY T '

CITY oF OAKLAND

FIRE SERVICES AGENCY « 1605 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR, WAY - OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of Emergency Services {5103 238-3938
FAX {510} 238-7701

TDD (510} 8396451
February, 20 2002

Mr. Ramon Estrada
Sr. M&C Engineer

2506 Curran Court

Pinole, CA 94564

CERTIFIED MATL: P 534 942 352
Re: Valero Store 7234 3450 35" Avenue, Oakland, CA 94619

Dear Mr. Estrada,

The underground storage tanks UST(s) located at 3450 35% Avenue have been temporarily closed in place since October
10, 1998. According 1o our records, 2 12—month extension was requested on August 24, 1999; and another 6-month
extension was requested in December 2000. The aforementioned extensions were granted. This office will grant no
further extensions. It is the position of this office that your company is engaged in unfair competition. You must
perform the following actions:

L. Per California Code of Reguiations, Title 23, Chapter 3, Subpart 16, Underground Storage Tank
Regulations you must submit a tank closure plan to this Department as required by Article 7, §2670;
2. Submit delinquent underground storage tank permit fees for 2000 and 2001 for three tanks: @?2x

$415.00 (3830.00);
3. And, pay to this Office civil penalties of 3 x $ 2,500.00 per UST {$7,500.00) per Business and

Professional Code § 17206

Please note, that § 25299 of the California Health and Safety Code states that any operator of an underground storage
tank is liable for a civil penalty of not less than five hundred dollars or rore than five thousand dollars per day for
failure to obtain a permit, or failing to properly close an underground tank, as required by section 25298,

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (510) 238-2396.

Sincerely,

Ferk /" peihorn
Keith Matthews
Hazardous Material Inspector

Ce:
Leroy Griffin, Hazardous Material Program Manager
Henry Renteria, Director, Office of Emergency Services
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2CE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAG

3¢ Valero Refining Co.-CA 50290543
P.0. Box 500

: 15
San Antonio, TX 78292-0500 e
Date . Amount
03/22f2002 . *********8,33{}.00* Ush

TQ: Harrie Bank RAoselle - Roselle, filingis

M202905L 3¢ 0745 255808 UL**LEISN?E T Gt

"PAYMENT SUBJECT To VERIFICATION ANg THE ATTACHED CHECK I8 W PLPAYMENT
RIGHT To RECOVER IMPROPEA GHARGES™ OF IYEMS STATED, ENDORSEMENT MusT BE

IDENTICAL WITH THE PRYEE DESIGNATED,

DEYACH BEFORE DEPOSTING
AND RETAIN FOR YOUR FILES

Valero Refining Co.-CA

2006035 P.O. Box 500 San Antonio TX 78292-0500
VENDOA HUMBER

invoice Date Invoice Numbaer Voucher Document Deductions Gross amount
03/21/2002 CROT71970 1900020468 2.0 8,330.00
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT & DNLTS

Sum total G.00 B,330.00
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07-12-2004 38:03pm  From-Valerc Retail Marketing-CA 7077473891 T-337  P.O01/00B  F-316

-

Gary To: Christopher Quinn/PEUSA@PEUSA, Ramon Estraca/PEUSA@PEUBA

Rosa/UDSCORP/UDS oo Steve Mot/UDSCORPL DSCEEXCHANGE, Mike

C@EXCHANGE Trompson/UDSCORPIUDSC@EXCHANGE, Gary
Arthur’PEUSAGPEUSA, Blair Skellie/PEUSA@PEUSA, Rosemary

04/09/2002 04:17 PM Lee/PEUSA@PEUSA, Kenneth Applegate/PEUSA@PEUSA, Tom

Shoal/PEUSA@PEUSA, Paul CIEMUDSCORWUDSC@EXCHANGE,
Tom Austin/UDSCORPAIDSCE EXCHANGE
Subject: FW: Closed Owned Wholesale Property in Oakland, CA

Chris,

Thanks for the quick reply and the list. | witi ask Tom Austin to
contact Mr. Sul immediately to determine his level of intergst and to
initiate the request 1o dispose as well as to explore the Syn Lease
puyout.. We may be screwed on the timing of satisfying the Oakland
ED on ihe tanks issue. we are nearly fwo years out of compliance!

Ramon...ai this late date is there any breathing room on these tanks
if we wish to sell &s an operating unit (could take a couple of months
if we find a buyer right away). | know the tanks are reasonably
new...do they comply with current regs? Dowe have a remediation
situation here? We have no other units nearby so0 if we have @
guantifiable environmental condition here and a fuel systemn that
complies with the current regs we could sell as an operating unit and
possibly retain a supply agreement, Just layout the options and we
will proceed accordingly,

Thanks, Gary

—Crigingl Message—

From: Quinn, Christopher

Sent: Tuesday, Aprit 09, 2002 5:43 PM

To: Rosa, Gary

Ces Motz, Stave; Thompson, Mike; Arthur, Gary; Skellie, Biair; Lee,
Rosernary (Retail); Applegate, Kenneth; Shoaf, Tom

subject: Re: Closed Owned Wholessle Property in Qakland, CA
Gary -

1 have had 2 lot of interest in the paston the Oakland
site from a gentleman named gill 3ul, who Gan be
reached at (510) 305-15681, 3263 Fl Suyo Drive, San
Ramon, CA 94583,

As for the synthetic lease, you need to taik 1o Tom
Shoat, who handles structured finance. He can be
reached at (210) 370-2894. Questions: Do we have
to pull the tanks? What if we started to negotiate
with Mr. Sul and he wanted to keep the faciity in
service (better yet, as a Valero contract dealer)?

{ would think that the disposition would have to be
approved by Blair Skellie and Ken Applegate.

| agree with your assessment on the Vallejo site. It's
2 beaut. Chevron once had a station on this sile,
and remediated the property. Exxon picked itupina
package, and held onto it.



07-12~2084  G5:04pm  From=Valero Retail Markeiing-CA 7077473581 T-837 P.ODZ/808  F-31B

Attached is a list of the parties who have contacted
me in the past about surplus retail sites in California.
Let me know if you need anything elss,

.

Surplux piopaity malt
huldst

€q

Gary To: Christopher QuindPEUSA@PELSA cc: Stove MozUDSCORP/ULS
Rosa/UDSCORPUDSCEEXCHANGE Arthur/PEUSA@PEUSA Subject: Closed Owned Whalesale Property in O

04/09/2002 05:11 PM

Chris...sorry to bother you with this but since in your
paat life were deeply involved in the disposition of
several CA units acquired from Exxon there are
some issues that | thought you would he most
farnilier with and could direct me accordingly.

Thanks for your help, Gary

Re: Valerc Property 3832 (former Valero nhr
7234} iy located at 3450 36th Ave., Oakland CA

This praperty {obviously a former Exxon) has been
closed since 10/98. it is a small piece of property
{16,000 Sq FY) located in & very poor part of Qaldand
without much potential as a retail station. Three year
average volume when open as an Exxon was
£5.000 gal/mo. Since this was a service bay unit
there are no store sales. Retall has reviewed the site
and has determined that there is not an economic
justification to re-open this property.

Given the above here are the issugs:

. IMPORTANT...The storage tanks were
“tamporarily” closed 10/98.__the temporary permit ran
out long ago and the Oakland FD has issued a
Notice Of Violation. We are paying that NOV and
must submit & Tank Closure Plan by 4/27/02, This
is the driving factor on getting the answers to the
following questions guitkhy.

« This unit apparently though this unit was closed
it was placed into a Synthetic Lease program
when acquired from Exxon...| would assume that
we must obtain their (Syn Lease Co) gpproval to
remove the tanks. It would be our intention to
sell this property out of industry so we will need
to buy the property out of the gynthetic lease
program. RE knows how to deal with the UDS
Syn Leases but we do not who fo talk with or
how to proceed with the Valero Syn Lease on




07-12-2084  06.:04pm

From=Valery Retail Marketing-Ch TOTT473591 T-837  P.G0S/G08

{hese two issues, Einance?

« Itis my understanding that this site is
~administered” by the Wholesale Dept. Who can
approve the tank oull and disposition of this
closed unit,

« Myinfo tells me that the aliocated value during
the Exxon acquisition was $344,396. | have
seer this site a couple of times and not enlyis it
small it ish't very pretty. it will be a tough
dispasition and probably take some time to find
@ buyer for it. My guess is that once we are na
position to sell that we will be asking $12-15 per
foot 8o a sale would likely be less than
$200,000,

The two issues we need to resolve immediately

are:

. Approval to submit the closure plan and

subsequently remove the UG fuel tanks {as well as

waste the oll tank and hoists if they exist).

« Approval fo sell with a down-stop of §1 60,600
{approval of a down-stop atiows Real Estate to
work the very best deal we can at "some” price
above the down stop without further mgmt,
approval. Prior to the sale we wili of coursé need
to understand how we go about buying this
property out of the Synthetic Lease program.

OTHER FORMER EXXON VACANT PROPERTIES
Trere are three other properfies that were similarly
acquired as clused or vacart land {not sure they are
on a synthetic lease...will need to verify). The vacant
site is in Vallgjo (3833 former 7893) and two former
closed Exxon's...one in Sunnyvale (3811 former
7326) and the other in Martinez (3812 former 7947).
Retail has an interest in re-opening Sunnyvale and
Martinez. Retail management will be riding these two
sites next week, Having seen these units | am raost
certain they will want to get these units on line ASAP.
As 2 retail station property the Vallgjo vacant land is
very low grade. 1 have asked Kris Kennedy (our CA
RE Rep) to value the property with the intention of
selling.

Fe318



Store Number : VLO 7234 /3832

Divestment Data

Store volume {Last three years)
1998 78 kam 1897 52

Addlress: 3450 35 th Avenue

Qakland CA 94619

City State Zip
Lease Expiration Date: __N/A Base Lease Expiration: __N/A
Territory:  NIA Number
Area: NIA Number
Market: g:i igﬁg:ai " Number

MSA

Market Classification: G1 E G5andC [::I

kgm 1996 86 kgm

Year Year

Store Type: Bay [X |Bicw [ |cP
Other, {piease specify}

Year

CPICW [:lmm E_']

Tank Type: Fiberglass/FRP [x
Line Type: Fiberglass/FRP [x

Non-FRP
MNan-FRP

Store Performance

Mipred MFE 80  Date of Miprad

1997 Date of Study

Action Plan
Group 1 Group 5and C

Nonrenewal | N/A Key Yes No
Site

Mutual Termination

Sale with Supply Sale to Dealer ||

Sale wio Supply | N Sale fo
Distributor
Appraisal Data

Appraisal Original {as Exxon}

Land Land $124,398
improvemesnis improvement  $220,000
Total Total $344,396
Per Square Feet Reserve

Appraiser Het Book

Date

Sale Price %

fmage Reimbursement  Yes [ ] Mo i I

Comments/Notes

Retenticn of Store Economics %WRR Market %IRR

CAP 80 Economics NPV at

%

datadoc

po0Z-2 1-i0

Help: 90

¥-BU 1 18YBH | 18185 018 BA-UOL Y

|858L72002

806/¥00°d  LE8-l
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DIVESTMENT APPROVAL

RAS VLO 7234/3832
ADDRESS 3450 35™ Avenue
Caldand, CA 94619

REVIEW { ENDORSE: DATE:

ZONE MANAGER SRL

ASSET ACCOUNTING

APPROVE.

RETAL BUSINESS MANAGER (<1}

BUSINESS SERVICES MANAGER {<2M)

FUEL PRODUCTS MANAGER (<3N}

MARKETING VICE PRESIDENT {<5M)

Note: Divestment approval is a declaration that the subject retail store is surplus to needs and isiwill be available for disposition,

data.doc

rogz-2l=i0

Wdyh: 99

¥o-BU1 5818 | 1B1BY D18|BA-ECY

ELEAY SN

188-1

BOC/500 d

9ig-4



G7-12-2004 [}E:ﬂﬁpm From=Yalero Ratail Marketing-CA TBTT47358] T-837  P.O0E/DG8  F-318

DIVESTMENT WORKSCOPE REQUEST {Submit at least 30-90 days before closing)
SEND TO: M&C Engineer/Specialist

Remove and Deidentify@egim%ng after (Date) The Following items:
Yes | No | Quantity ltem Check if Engineer Use Only
Sold
to Dealer Dispoge Store Location
X 12,000 DWF tanks X
X 4 Gilbarco MPDs X
X 1 EECQO Monitoring X
System
X 1 Allied Gary Safe X
X 1 Video Monitoring X
Sysiem
CHECK THE FOLLOWING ITEMS THAT NEED TQ BE COMPLETED:
Remove all Bldg/canopy signs and spreaders; D Board up/winterisze bldg.
Remove all 1D fram bldg. interior including display D Demolish bidg. 7 canopy

merchandisers, valances, and shelving

D Clean oilfwater separator
D Paint over bidg. 1D

Tankfield
Tankfield Classification

Tariks to be Sold/Removed by

Test Tanks for Sale? D Yes No If No, Open Hold Agreement Signed? D Yes  (if yes,
attach copy

CHECK THE FOLLOWING ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE HANDLED:
Remove STPs
Rermave / Sell (Circle one) Tankfiekd

LIST ALL TANKS (INCLUDE WASTE AND FUEL OlL TANKS)
Number Size Type {Fiberalass/Steelinterior Lined)
3 12,000 Owens Corning Double Wall FRP

Pave all gisturbed arsas
D Remove purnp islands

date.goe -



03-12'-2084 qs:ﬂﬁpm From=Valsro Retail Marketing=CA TO7T4TI68] T-837 P.Q0T/008  F-316

A
VALERO

Ramon Estrada

Sr. M&C Engineer
2506 Curran Court
Pinole, CA 94564

(510) 669 0263
(510) 669 0562 fax

December 5, 2000

M, Stephen W. Crawiord
Hazardous Materials Inspector I
Office of Emergency Services
Fire Services Agency

City of Oakland

1605 Martin Luther King Jr. Way
Ozkland, CA 94612

Re: Valero store 7234 3450 35" Avenue, Oakland, CA 04619

This letter is to request or & 6- month extension of the Temporary Abandonment Permit of the
wnderground storage tanks to April 22, 200]. Valero Refining Company-California took over this
closed store from Exocon Company, U.S.A. last June 15, 2000 and we are considering plans to
renpen the store soon. The facility is in full compliance with the December, 1998 UST upgrade
requirements, All requirements for temporary abandonment of underground slorage tanks

continue to be in place.

We will appreciate if you approve this request.
Sincerely,
d gm" e
,/&n Bstrada

Ce; Barbara Faircloth
Rosemary Lee
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VALERO

Ramon Estrada

Sr. M&C Engineer
2506 Curran Court
Pinole, CA 94564

(510) 669 0263
(510) 669 0562 fax

December 5, 2000

M. Stephen W. Crawford
Hazardous Materials Inspector 11
Office of Emergency Services
Fire Services Agency

City of Oakland

1605 Martin Luther King Jr. Way
Ozkland, CA 94612

Re: Valero store 7234 3450 35™ Avenue, Oakland, CA 94619
Dear Mr, Crawford,

This letter is to request or a 6- month extension of the Temporary Abandonment Permit of the
underground storage tanks to April 22, 2001. Valero Refining Company-California took over this
closed store from Fxxon Company, U.S.A. last June 15, 2000 and we are considering plans to
reopen the store soon. The facility is in full compliance with the December, 1998 UST upgrade
requirements. All requirements for temporary abandonment of underground storage tanks
continue to be in place.

We will appreciate if you approve this request.

Sincerely,

Q-ﬁa—'d-«r

anion Estrada

Cc: Barbara Faircloth
Rosemary Lee




07=12=2004 ElE:U_égm From=Valerc Retail Harketing-CA TO7T4T35€1 T-337  P.00B/008  F-3iE

T

EXXON COMPANY, US.A,
2506 Curran Coutt, Pinole, Ca. 94564

Ramon Estrada
Sr. M&C Specialist
(510) 669-0263
(510) 669-0562 fax

August 24, 1999

Mr. Heyman Gomez

City of Qakland

Fire Services Agency

505 14th Street, Suite 510
Ouakland, CA 94612

Re Excxon store 70234 3450 35th Avenve, Oakland, CA 24619

This letter is to request for a 12 month exteasion of the Temporary Abandonmens Permit
of the underground storage tanks 3 this elused Exzon store to October 29, 2000. The
facility is in full compliance with the Decamber, 1998 UST upgrade requirements, All
mummfortempmabandmmtm‘llwnWtaheinphm

MMMiﬁmmWofhmgmﬁm&hMy,itsncwbusincssownersinthe
near future will reopen it. We will appreciate if you approve the request for an extension

Pleasc advise.
Sincerely,
! Cedrmmans
Ramon Estrada
Cc: Karen Madden

Barbara Faircloth



g-24-1999 11:284M FROM RAMON ESTRADA 512 669 0562

EXXON COMPANY, US.A.
2506 Curran Court, Pincle, Ca. 94564

Ramon Estrada
Sr. M&C Specialist
(510) 669-0263
(510) 669-0562 fax

August 24, 1999

Mr. Heman Gomez

City of Qakland

Fire Services Agency

505 14th Street, Suite 510
Qakland, CA 94612

Re' Exxon store 70234 3450 35th Avenue, Oakland, CA 94619

This letter is to request for a 12 month extension of the Temporary Abandenment Permat
of the underground storage tanks at this closed Exxon store to October 29, 2000, The
facility is in full compliance with the December, 1558 UST upgrade requirements. All
requirements for temporary abandonment will continue to be in place.

The facility is in the process of being sold and hopefully, its new business owners in the
near future will reopen it. We will appreciate if you approve the request for an extension.

Please advise.
Sincerely,
/ @ }:‘: o 2
Ramon Estrada
Cc; Karen Madden

Barbara Faircloth



&

EXXON COMPANY, USA.
2506 Curran Court, Pinole, Ca. 94564

Ramon Estrada
Sr. M&C Specialist
(510) 669-0263
(510) 669-0562 fax

November 9, 1998

Mr. Hernan Gomez

Fire Department, Office of Emergency Services
City of Oakland

505 Fourteenth Street, Suite 510

Quakland, CA 94612

Re: Revised Forms A, B &Cs.

Dear Mr. Gomez,

As required, attached are revised Forms A, B and Cs for the following Exxon stores:
Exxon 70238 3450 35th Street

Exxon 70238 2200 East 12th Street

Exxon 70235 2225 Telegraph Avenue

Please take note that the Forms A & Bs for Exxon store 70234 is for Temporary Site
Closure effective October 23, 1998.

If you find these forms in order, please advise when you plan to issue the tank permits,
Certificate of Compliance, fill tags and decals. If you have any other concems or
questions, please call.

Sincerely,

! (e

Ramon Estrada

Cc: Rosemary Lee



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESCURCES CONTROL BOARD

- UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARK ONLY [T] v New peRMT (7] 5 menEwaL PERMIT [T 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 PemMmaneNTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE [TEM [} 2 inTeam pERMIT ] « amenDED PERMIT K & TevPORARY SITE CLOSURE
[, FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - {MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA OR FACILITY NAME NAME OF OPERATCR
E NN eI AL —_rz 5 NN, COAg L OA Y L S L
ADDRESS NEAREST CAOSS STREET PARCEL. # {OPTIONAL)
Tel & R 74  AuE G5 e 5
CITY NAME STATE | P CODE | 3ITE PHONE ¥ WITH AREA CODE
oK it . A AL CA 'oelgrs  (5re2) 452 “37g
mTprgirs §5&) CORPORATION O owmonaouae [0 papmveRse ) é?scrgi&%mv (T countr-acency™ [ sTATE-AGENCY ' () FEDSRALAGENGY®
* ¥ pwner of UST i8 & public agency, comciels e loflowng: ot of suparvisor of Givition, section of office which operdles the US|
TYPE OF BUSINESS g] t GAS STATION E:] 2 DISTHIBUTOR . E:] RE;El;\j'?:%‘S: FOF TANKS ATSITE | £ P AL LD ¥ foptional)
[ & Fasu (] +erocessor  [7] s OTHER ORTRUSTLANDS | T G o Dol ZE2 B0
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSCN {SECONDARY) - optional
BAYS. NAME (LAST, FIRST) FHONE § WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
: 7 J . 3| Evwopr LSS @0&)%2-— B>
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE § WiTH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME {LAST, FIRS?) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
s o Loy B Sk s 200 (Cre) P2 =BGl
1. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED). .
NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
E oAt COALLR A, 2L S A Lﬁ'gﬁ
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS ¥ box i indos MOVIDUAL T woca-ageey 1 STATEAGENCY
. S &BPE 1 Db | Booromnon [ memversie [ comvasaey (T FEDERALAGENCY
ey NAME T STATE 2P CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
{ Lhore & 2o A o | P72 x0= Y380 (Gpe ) BEL =53/
H. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADORESS INFORMATION
E XA O LA LL A L’ 8.4,
MAILING O STREET ACORESS ’ - v boxlondats {1 NOMIDUAL T woonacecy ] STATEAGENCY
O e &3 D, D¢ | [ comorsnon (] pamensie (] cowreasencr [ FEOERKAGENCY
TITY NAME STATE ZIF CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
s p s AT OAS o | 2t GBEL () BGz - OS5 3/

V. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Cail (916) 322-9669 if questions arise.
vk e [4]4-)-(oldd 2led 4

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

{5 1 SELFNSURED [) 2 GUAMNTEE L] 8 NSURANCE (] ¢ supgTyBone {1 5 LETTER OF CREDMT [ 6 BEwemion L] 7 STATEFUNG
[7) 8 STATE RUNG & CGHEF FNANCAL OFFCERLETTER (] 9 STATE FUND A CERTCATE OF DEpostr (] 10 LOCAL GOV, MecHASU ) T |

Vi. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or i is checked.

CHELK ONE BOX INCICATING WHICH ASOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS ANO BILLING: L C] w[] m {g

¥ et ko indkcme

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 18 TRUE AND CORRECT
TANK OWNER'S NAME (?HENTED & SIGNATURE) - TANK QWHNER'S TTTLE DATE MONTHTAYNYEAR
ElrsmAat &GDAAL / @ﬁ"d— Al ~SPEC A s S e TS
LOCAL AGENCY USEONLY

¢ COUNTY # : JURISOICTION # FACILITY ¥
LT L]

LOCATION COOE - OFTIONAL CENSLIS TRACT & - OFTIONAL ‘ SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE « OFTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) CR MCRE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM 8, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATICN ONLY.

FORMA S OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
95) .




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BCARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [ + new peruT {T] 3 nenewaL PERMIT [ % CHANGE CF INFORMATION [] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 INTERIM PERMT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT @ 8 TEMPORAAY TANK CLOSURE [‘:_] 8 TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANKIS INSTALLED: E XN ToZI e

. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNERS TANK 1.0.9 V4 B. MANUFACTURED BY: w3 s 28 A28  (CeDLAL 1 AYS

O, DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) /?9/ D, TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: /z/ 00 P

i, TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C.

A BZ] ¢ MOTOR VEMICLE FUEL ER 8 e %uammw t 3 OIESEL [ | & AVIATIONGAS

14 PREMUM UNLEADED 4 GASAHOL T METHANOL
2 PETROLEUM 20 EMPTY 1 PRODUCT
O O = 1e MIDGRADE UNLEADED s JETFUBL 8 Mas

[T] 3 cHEMICAL PRODUCT [] s unnown [T] 2 waste ] 2 weroeD %9 OTHER DESCREE N ITEN . BE.OW)

0. F{A1) IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.ASS:

Il TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONEITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A TYPE OF P] 1 pousLe waiL [7] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [T3 5 wTERNAL BLADOER SYSTEM [ 55 UNKNCWN
SYSTEM 7] 2 sivoie was [+ siNGLE WAL IN A vARLT ] % omen

B TANK 7] 1 pamesTERL [] 2 stamess sTee. [D4 3 FIBERGLASS [T 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [} 5 concreTe [T] & pourvinvL cHiomDE ] 7 ALUMINUM 7] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
Py Tl] [ ¢ sroNZE (] 0 Guvanzeo stesL ] 98 unkvown (] % OTHER

C. INTERIOR [T 1+ mussen uneED ] 2 AKYD Ling {T1 3 epoxy usna ] 4 PHENOUC LINNG

LUNINGOR  [] 5 GLasS uMNG 5] & wmned [ s uneown [} % OTHER
COATING 1S LINMNG MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL?  YES .o NO.— .

D.EXTERIOR [ 4 pouvemwviene weae [ ] 2 coamma [] o vivve weap  (32) 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

CORROSION KNOWN
PROTECTION L]  camwooc paatecnion [[] o1 none o8 UN ] » omes

ST CNTARENT TS e — 7227 Q_‘VEHH ; ENTK)N;; m:mm INM:(YEAA} E Z:
£ SPRLL AND OVERFILL, #1¢. peop TuBE YES o) STRIKER PLATE YES ) DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES N .

{V. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND O U (F UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPUCABLE
A, SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION ML) 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXBLEPIPING A U 59 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A U 1 SINGLE WALL A@)zoouu.&wm. AU 3 UNED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 9 COTHER

C. MATERIALAND A U 1 BARESTER A U 2 STAMESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE Pvc) L) FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUNNUM A U 8 CONCRETE A U 7 STEELWCOATING AU 8 100% METHANCL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U '3 GALVANZED STEEL A U 10 CATHOICPAOTECTION A U 98 UNKNOWN AU W OTHER
0. LEAK DETECTION Dlmmmﬁ zutm ammglgmm @SMU:"T.WQ“
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
ANK ' ANNUAL TANK
3 1+ visum, cmeex (38 2 MANuAL IVENTORY E’_‘}_avmmm {53 ¢ AUTOMARC T, L mmn\gamc:}a A

@rm%ma.m msgysmvmmmmvfm R [} ® omen

VI TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION peraent CLOSURE RPUCE

. 2. ESTIMATED QUANTTTY OF 3 WAS TANK FLLED WATH
HESTMATED BATE LT 0S8 MO M AN, Al _ansona| " emmsrenr Y 0 K]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE_ BEST Oﬁw KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
TAMK OWHER'S NAME l DATE “/
PRTIDLSUNRD (904 4 OA 1 6 TRA LOF . Cﬁé.{:w' S - B

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE LD. NUMBER IS CONMPOSED OF 'mséua NUMBERS BELOW
COUNTY # JURISCICTION # FACILITY 2 TANK #

STATE 104 1] L [TIl0) COITIrr]

PERMIT MUMBER PERMIT APPROVED SY/DATE PERMT EXPIRATION DATE

mmmmazmcmmnammm-m&mnwnm FORM A HAS BEEN FR.ED. FORM ¢ MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLARL FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY WWEWWBMTA}{KR&GUUW

FORM B {899)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TARX SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [ 1 + NEW PERMT [} 3 RENEWAL PERMT [T 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION (] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SiTE
ONE {TEM E:] 2 INTERIM PERMT [:j 4 AMENDED PERMIT ] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE {:‘3 B TANK REMCVED

0BA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: e OAS PO RBL

I. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK 1.D.# 2. B. MANUFACTURED BY: /) ) 4 A AAS 208 AL S A
= DATE INGTALLED (MOYDAY/YEAR] pi-2-7 D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: ’E, oo

1l, TANK CONTENTS IF A1 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C.
A [3Q 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL (]« ou 8 c. 12 REGULAR UNLEADED 3 DIESEL [ | 8 AVIATIONGAS
[T] 2 PeTROLEM [T} w0 ewery P 1 eroouCT 1o PREMA UMEAGED 4 GASMHOL 7 METHANGL
m o5 UNKNOWN 2w 16 MIOGRADE UNLEADED 8 JETFUEL 5 Mas
[} 3 cHEMICAL PRODUCT UN ] % waste [] 2 weapen 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE N ITEM 0. BELOW)
b IF (A1) 1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANGE STORED CASE:

(Il. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARX ONE ITEM ONLY i BOXES A, B AN C, AN ALL THAT APPLES IN BOX D AND €

A TYPEOF D] t DOUBLE wALL [T] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR UNER {71 s sereroun suaDoer SYSTEM [ o8 unowN
SYSTEM T71 2 sivGLe wa [T] 4 SINGLE WALL IN A VALT (3 w omenR

8. TANK [} + samesTesL [C] 2 sTamess STERL O 3 meenaass (] 4 STEELCLAD Wi FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [C] s concreme [T & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE 7] 7 aanum [ # 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
Privary Tank) [ 5 BRONZE [ 1 GAwvanzeD STEEL [_] 95 UNKNOWN ] o onen

¢ INTERIOR (7] + RussER UNED [ = Ao unna (7] 3 epoxy unng [ ] 4 PHENOLC LiiNG

LNNGOR  [] 5 Guass uNnG [23 & ununeo [] o= umoown [] w omER
COATING S LINNG MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL?  YES — NO— i

D. EXTERIOR [] t POLYETHYLENE WRAP ] 2 coamna [] 5 v wiap [P 4 FISERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION ) 3 CATHODKC PROTECTION 3 o none [T os unmvown (] s omen

SPILL CONTAINMENT BT ALED (VEAF) _m___,_‘_a"q'??‘ ERF L PREVENTION EGUPMENT NS TALLED 7
E. SPLL AND OVERFILL, #iS. oaop TUBE YES \’“m "STRIKER PLATE YES NG wmseacom%%?m YES

IV, PIPING INFORMATION GIACLE A IF ABOVE GROUNO O U IF UNDESGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION AW/ 2 prESSURE AU 3 GRAVTY AU ¢ AEXBLEPPING A U 99 OTHER
B, CONSTRUCTION A U 1 SINGLE WALL A2 COUMEWALL AU 3 UNED TRENCH A U 3 UNKNOWN AU % OTHER

C WMATERIALAND A U 1 BaRESTER. N U 2 STANRESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINTL CHLORIDE Pveiallr/s FIBERGLASS PPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALMNGM A U o CONCRETE AU 7 STEEL W/COATNG AU 2 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
PROTECTION A U § GALVAMZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A U 85 UNKNOWN AU % OTHER

T IEAK DETECTION [ Ao e o (] 2 o Tomass 533 gl M (3.1 aecmon U8 (54 Simmem [ s onven

m“"""""’""“|

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

] 1 visua cHEex @zmwmavmm gimmrmGsmuowAmmaﬁun%TMK

[ermmmg.m [:]a;femo.vmwumwmmxfw D“WW {:]ncmt-:n
V1. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PeruanenT CLOSURE W-PLACE)
i m""‘)‘a”_. a L?,:.% [-] z Wﬁmﬁ%m ”‘ﬂﬁmw ves [T} na B
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
TANK OWNER'S NAME DATE
Pt sEa RS D OAJON 2 ES R ALH ,// C&ﬁ:’, S e P B

 LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATELD. NUMBERIS COMPOSED OF THE i:oua NUMBERS BELOW

STATE LD # Touﬁ' Tﬂﬁoﬁ' 1 F;mimf [ U Imlmﬂ L |

MMMBEMWMHAFWTMAW-MLMSSACURW FORM A HAS BEEN FLED. FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS, THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. m.sms;ommmimcumancvmaﬂmmemmammrmmmuum

FORM B {8-95)




STATE OF CAUFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR CACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [7] v new pesMT [] 2 menewas PERMIT [T} 5 GHANGE OF INFCRMATION [T7] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON STE
ONE TEM [T} 2 INTERIM PERMIT [] 4 AMENOED PERMIT (DX & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE | | 8 TANK REMOVED
DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: E S ONS  TOZIF L
1, TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS ~ SPECIEY (F UNKNOWN
A OWNER'S TANK L.D.# -~ 8. MANUFACTURED 8Y: /)0y 2 i 408 O L2 MAIIAS 5
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) 9P/ .1 D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: S2, s
Il. TANK CONTENTS IF A1 1§ MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM €.
A [3& + MOTOR VEHKLE FUEL R 8 o L. 1 REGUAR UNEADED t 3 DIESEL || 8 AVIATION GAS
P 0 EMPTY €| 1 PRODUCT 15 PREMEM UNLEADED 4 GASAHOL [ ] 7 WETHANOL
(] 2 remoLEu ) 5% 1 HIDGRADE UNLEADED 5 JETFUEL [ ] 8 Mas
(] 2 cHEMICAL PROCUCT ] v univown [ 2 wastz ] 2 waned o OTHER N ITEND,
D. IF {A.1]1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED AL

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE [TEM ONLY IN BOXES A, 8, AN G, AND ALL THAT APPUES IN BOX D AND &

A TYPE OF B4 1 oouBLE WAL [} 3 SNGLE WAL WITH EXTERIOR UNER ] 5 WIERNAL BLADOER SYSTEM [ | 98 unkvOwN
SYSTEM C 2 smaie wa [T} 4 sinGLE wail v A VALY [[] » omen

8 TANK ] 1 samggresr (] 2 svamwess stes %) 3 mseralass  [] 4 STEELCLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL ] s concaste [ & poLyvinve cHLORIDE [ | 7 ALUMINUM {T] » 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFFP
(PrimaryTank) [ § BrRONZE [] ro cavanzen stesc ) 98 waiown  [] % omeER

C. INTERIOR [T t RuBBER LNED [T 2 aucro g [ s epoxy uumna [ ] 4 PHENOUC UNING
UNNGOR [ ] & olass una [ & urunen ] o5 univown ] 99 oTheER
COATING IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? YES ... NO_.. .

9-mgn [ + powvenmaene waar [ 2 coamna [T] 3 vinve waap [ 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION D 5 CATHODKC PROTECTION [j §1 NONE [ a8 umcvown [l = omen

I CONTATRENT ST AL WEam 2 P 27 GVERFilL BREVENTION EGUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) _ & .l ?"_““‘“"
E SPILL ANO QVERFILL, #it. paop TUBE YES NO STRIKER PLATE YES ) DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NO

V. PIPING INFORMATION CIACLE A IF ABOVE GECUND OR U IF UNDERGRGUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A, SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION AdLE Pressurs AU 3 GRAVITY ALl 4 RLEXBLEPIPING A U % OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION A U 1 SINGLE WALL @zmwm A Y 3 UNED TRENGH A U 95 UNKNOWN Al e OTHER

C MATERALAND A U 1 BARESTERL A U 2 STAMESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (Pve) AL FIBERGLASS PIPg
CORROSION A U5 ALMINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING AU 8 100% METHANGL COMPATIBLE WFRP
PROTECTION AU 7 GALVANZED STEEL A U 10 CATHOOKGPROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN AU W OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [ vk iw i (52] 2 (im Toeis (533 Sy s, g ¢ B oo 8 suvome - ] w8 omen

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

[T 1 visus cvecx gzm%mm 3 YADOZE Eimmrmf_js Gaounuwumma%snwglgm
mrmmmm,m asmvu?mu[jmmvrmx Dssunm:m []w oner

Vi TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (perauanent CLOSURE N-PLACE)
. 2. ESTIMATED QUANTTTY OF 3, WAS TANK FILLED WITH
1 ssﬂmmmmt.ﬂzym;mvﬁﬂ ‘?5 METANCE REMAINNG Al auions b mgmm? ves O] w3
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S N 7 DATE
PRSI o, o0 s ol L CeiZom| it 58

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE LD, NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF mzﬁ’ua HUMBERS BELOW

R i A R

THIS FORN MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMT APPLICATION « FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED, FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. Fﬂ.i'mﬂWWWEMAWWWEWWDSTQW1MKREGGUTW

FORM B (505



STATE OF CALIFORMIA
STATE WATER RESCURCES CONTRCL BOARD

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE :
FOR UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK INSTALLATION

FORM C

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM

. SITE LOCATION &~ ToZ 3L

STREET Fel 5 ¢ fe It o

oY AL L AD COUNTY e Anr & A

Il. INSTALLATION {mark ail that apply):

r7{ The installer has been ceriified by the tank and’ piping manufacturers.

[2{ The installation has been inspected and certified by a registered professional engineer.

A The installation has been inspected and approved by the implementing agency.

(7 All work listed on the manufacturer's installation checklist has been completed. :
o’ The installation Contractor has been certified or licensed by the Contractors State License Board.

[ Another method was used as allowed by the implementing agency. (Please specify.)

il OATH Icertify that the information provided is true to the best of my belief and knowledge.

Tank Owner/Agent j Qd Ao A Date s/ - O F5
Print Name (74 A A E SrRr 24 Phone (g..) e %245
Address = C et LAy [

poe A &, A PUsEd

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
STATE COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
TANK 1D # N (11 (L rrr1y oLttt il
FORM C (7181)

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY PERMIT APPLICATION FORMS A & B UNLESS THEY HAVE BEEN FILED PREVIOUSLY FOROXSCT



EXXON COMPANY, US A

P. 0. BOY 1817 Benicia, Ca. 94510-1817

3. M. FAIRCLOTH

WEST COAST AREA

MAINTENANCE & COMPLIANCE
(707)745-7968 FAX (707)745-7976

November 3, 1998

Mr. Hernan Gomez

City of Oakland

Fire Services Agency

505 Fourteenth Street, Ste. 510
Qakland, Ca. 94612

Dear Mr. Gomez:

“Enclosed are the forms B on our locations 70235 and 70238 requested by you recently. You
already have the forms A on these locations.

Also enclosed are forms A & B on our location 70234. We are requesting a temporary
abandonment permit for that location. We have closed it but at this time we do not have a reopen

date.

We know the California Regulations indicate that we can keep it closed for 12 months with a
temporary abandonment permit. We are requesting same as of October 22, 1998, our

approximate closure date.

If you need any further information regarding this closure, please let me know. I can be reached

at the above number.

Sincerely,

B. M. Faircloth

C - R.0O. Estrada
File 70234

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION Exxon - The Best Way to Get There

Jie
E—:Q/)%

B
&
3]



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESCURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARK ONLY [ 1 new PERMIT [} 3 meEnEWAL PERMIT [} 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATIGN [] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM L__E 2 INTERIM PERMIT S 4 amenpED PERMIT !E'/; TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE
I. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA OR FACILITY NAME I / NAME OF OPERATOR ‘
Evxon STulioN TOR3S Exxon Corpoanyd VEAH
ADDRESS NEAREST CROSS STREET i PARCEY # {OPTIONAL}
Y
250 - 35 AVE Quisle
CITY NAME 0 STATE zip cooe / SITE PHONE # WITH AREACODE
DaKLAS CA | $4ft 9 590 Y82 - 4 3TS
TO‘:N;GC)A(\EE fﬁcoammraorz (] womvpuat, () PARTNERSHIP (. ;?Q%E‘%My 7 cowvagency® [ STATEAGENGY® [ FEDERALAGENCY®
* i pwner of UST i a public agency, completa the fallowing. name of superviser of division, saction: or offica which operates the UST
TYPE OF BUSINESS 1 GAS STATION m 2 DISTRIBUTOR D v IF INDHAN |# OF TANKS AT SITE | EP. A L D. # (opticnal)
RESERVATION
% 3 FARM ::] 4 PROCESSOR E_:] 5 OTHER 0A TRUST LANDS
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON {PAIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST} PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
m YO Ll F- 0263
NIGHTS: NAME {LAZT, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE__ NIGHTS: NAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE ¥ WITH AREA CODE
xnd) RETin SToeE. SupPPORT V0 4ud3-5775(34 HR $)
il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME , CARE OF ADDRESS INFGRMATI
EXRQ A Company Ush A xRN FRwWN T T/ b
MATLING OR STREST ADDRESS 1 i v boxto indcate [ mDWIDUAL 7] LOGAL-AGENCY [} STATE-AGENCY
" D, 8 AN l-/ z § é, , /Q WA 2 Q{? g"" (52 conporaTion (] paRTNERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY
[18% %ﬂf L 7 ‘ T s ; v STATE 78 CODE PHONE # WITH AREA COUE -
pus Innt T X | #72/0-43F) Foo 350-0S5)
lil. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED} Ex7 LS 70 7
NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
ExxonN @MW;’:GM/V YsA LKA FERMITT)N b
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS ¥ boxto ndicale (77 INDVIDUAL [T} LocAL-AGENCY [} STATE-AGENCY
'7#9 . gg X #3856, p W Re 7S (33 comoraTon [ eanmensip [ coUNTY.AGENGY [ PEDERALAGENCY
/ ' ATATE 219 CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

C'?,,’?}“;ng,-fgd 7X | Praso-4366 SRy k&

Ld

V. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916} 322-9669 if questions arise.
v (10 Ha [4]4-)-[o] d d&IsIsT

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

v boxto indcae % Tsnrnsurer L 2 Guamawee [ 3wsuamce (] asumeTvsono [ s LETTER OF CREDIT T7 6 EXEMPTION L] 7 STATEFUND
8 STATE FUND & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER LETTER [ ] & STATE RUND 4 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 7 10 Loca, cov. MecHanss (] 98 OTHER

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or 1 is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABCVE ADDRESS SHOULD BF USED FOR LEGAL NOTIRICATIONS AND BILLING: L D 0 [gk i @

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE} _{ . TANK OWNER'S TITLE , . DATE MON AYYEAR
ABARA FaiReLoTH 5)}?7%»«4%%} 7 /0/2A f%’/

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # EACILITY #
1] (11} LTI T 1]

LQCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL i SUPVISOR - ISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE BEAMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

CoRM A OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
(6-95)




L

Iy

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY ] 1 New PERMIT 7] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [T] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION (] 7 PEFMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE TEM [} 2 wveAm PERMIT [T] + AMENDED PERMIT @ 6 TEMPCRARY TANK CLOSURE [ ] B TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: £ X X0 N STATioN TOX EL

I. TANK DESCRIPTION  GOMPLETE ALLITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK 1.D.# =3 B B. MANUFACTURED BY: (1) ] E A/ CoRNNG
G. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAYIYEAR) } 29/ b. TANK CAPACITY IN saLtons: 74, DO O
. TANK CONTENTS I A-1 IS MARKED, COMPLETE [TEMC.
R m T MOTOR VEMICLE FUEL ] +on 8. c ﬁ 12 REGULAR UNLEADED E 3 DIESEL | | & AVIATIONGAS
[ = PemmoLeun ] o ewerv P 1 PREMIUN UNLEADED 4 GASAHOL | ] 7 METHANOL
[ 1c mocraoe umesen || s seTFusL [ 8 mes
[] » cHEMicAL PRODUCT [] o5 unkown 2 WASTE [T} 2 eapED [ o oTHER [pESCRISE I TEM 0. BELOW)
D. IF (A1)1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.A5.#:

Hl. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE [TEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX B AND E

A TYPE OF [E 1 DOUBLE WALL [] 2 SINGLE WAL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [T} 5 WNTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [ | 95 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM [:] 2 SINGLE WALL [::] 4 SINGLE WALL IN A VAULT [j 93 OTHER

B. TANK {] 1 sARESTEEL [} 2 STANLESS STEEL @ 3 FIBEAGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [] s concreTe [} & POLYVINYL CHLORIOE ] 7 suminum { ] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
{Primary Tank}  [™] o BRONZE [7] 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [T o5 unknOWN [T 9o oTHER

C.INTERIOR {1 1 AussER UNED [] 2 Akvp uNiNG [] 3 epoxy unig  [[] 4 PHENOLIC LINBG
LINING OR [ 5 cLass umiNg @] 8 UNUNED [] es unknown [ ] 99 OTHER
COATING 1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? YES .. NO_.

D.EXTERIOR [ 1 powvEmHviene wRap [ | 2 COATNG (] 2 vivv whap  [if] o FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
ggg?gg;?:u 1 s caHoDIC PROTEGTION [] o1 none oy ] 95 unxnowN [ #0 omen I

= s D ovERFL, . e T o e ensmu s X0

V. PIPING INFORMATION CIAGLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE AU t SUGCNON A {U) 2 PrESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXBLEPIPING A U 99 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION A U 1 SINGLE WALL A?ﬁjz DOUBLE WALL A U 3 UNED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 99 OTHER

C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARESTEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE rve)alL) + mesRGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 8 CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW/ COATING A U B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBELE WIFRP
PROTECTION AU 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A U @ UNKNOWN A U 99 OQTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION Ej‘lmwm Dz}sgmﬂmss mamm ﬁtmﬁ smmmwomﬁ

V., TANK LEAX DETECTION LT
R L R o R
M- m&oﬁmma ]ssn £l Pt CALGNG, ] T”g;ﬂ:g TANK [ ] os unknown [ ]ee oTHER

VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (pERMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)

ESTHATED OATELAST SED DAY e o] NIRRT ves (] 0[]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

IR 01107/ B asdect i’?‘%/z 5&/

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBEHS BELOW

. COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACHITY # TANK #
STATE LD.# 1) ) i) TRl
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOGAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNUERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

TN T (D kY



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY 1 1 new permMiT [] 2 REnewAL PERMIT [[] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 INTERIM PERMIT [[] 4 AMENDED PERMIT (54, & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE [] & Tank REMOVED
I

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: £~ o ™ /1" GT AT o4 ToA3 o
I. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A CWNER'S TANK 1.D.# 28 o.wanvrscroreo . (g i/s Cn R NN G-
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) /? ? / D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: /7, A1 ¢5 9
Il. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.
N @ . MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL s on N c. ) 1aAeuusm umEDED [ | 3 DIESEL [} & AVIATION GAS
] 2 peTROLEUM ] s ewery [ + prooucr [ v ereun oo [ ] 4 Gasarion [ ] 7 MemsanoL
1c MIDGRADE UNLEADED 5 JETFUEL [ | 8 Mas
[T} 3 cHEmICAL PRODUCT [] o5 unknown [} 2 wast= 2 LEADED 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM [. BELOW)
D. IF {A1)1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.ASS:

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  mARICONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D ANDE

A. TYPE OF X 1 pousLe waLL [T] & SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER 7] 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [} 85 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM [T1 2 sineLe waLL 71 4 SINGLE WALL W A VAULT [} e omen
B TANK [ ] 1 saRe STEEL [] 2 sTamESS STEEL @ 3 FIBERGLASS | | 4 STEELCLAD W/FIBEFGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [ ] 5 CONCRETE [7] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM {T] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
(Primery Tank) [ o BRONZE [] to GALVANIZED STEEL [} o5 unknOwN {1 o2 omER
C. INTERIOR " [} + RUBBER UNED [T} 2 AxYD LNING ] s eroxy uNNG [ ] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
LINING OR [] 5 6LASS LINING [5 & UNUNED [] es unkwown [ ] @8 OTHER
COATING IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? YES .. NO___ :
a-{m&gﬁ [7] 1 povenmene wrap [ ] 2 coaTna [ o voo waap  [f] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [] s CATHODIC PROTECTION ] o1 nonE [l es unknown [} 9o ovHER
P CONTAINMENT JNSTALLED (VEAR) L2 91 OVEAFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED EAR] -l 4
E. SPiLL AND OVERFILL, ele. prop TUBE YES [ STRIKER PLATE YES NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NO
IV, PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGHOUND, BOTH (F APPLICABLE
A SYSTEM TYPE AU t SUCTION A Q) 2 PressSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEQSLEPIPING A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTICN A U 1 SINGLE WALL A@z DOUBLE WALL A U 3 UNED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 93 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE {PVC}A@4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/COATING A U 3 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

DL LEAK DETECTION [ ' Mecwion ihe Ak [T ]2 e maiess [543 S0 [5g + ecrone e X ° Smoow - L] 99 omien

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION -

' VA ot [ = g™ )0 et DR * e v L g™ L° fesia™
7 %ﬁ%ﬁﬁé NTERSTTIAL [ ] 8 s {:‘_] [ %Ef%ﬁﬂg& [ %osuﬁugr TANK [ ] 95 UNKNOWN {les ommen
VL. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PERMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE) _
- STRATED OATELAST USED DAY e o] > KREIT ves [ 0[]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST QF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

;?%&W%/ﬁézarﬁ é/,);/ W {;?éf/?f

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE L.D. NUMBER [S COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

) COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATE |.D# (1) i) CCrrrfd CLTTRl]
BERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/IDATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPUCATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED 8Y A PLOT PLAN. FILETHIS £ORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY D] 1 new peERMIT [(] 3 RENEWAL PERMT [T] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM E”_'] 2 INTERIM PERMIT D & AMENDED PERMIT @ 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE [ | 8 TANK REMOVED
DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: LAY DN S 7TAT/0N 7o 23 L/
I. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN
A OWNER'S TANK LO.# /@ 8. MANUFACTURED BY: /ngﬂg dt_"?ﬁ NIV
. DATE INSTALLED [MOIDAY/YEAR) IR ? } D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: L2 0 O
I TANK CONTENTS F A-1 15 MARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.
A [P 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [T] & on B. o K| 1s REGULAR UMEADED % 3 DIESEL || 6 AVIATION GAS
[ 2 peTROLEUM ] s emery 1 PRODUCT _J 1o PREMUM UNLEADED 4 GASAHOL [ ] 7 METHANOL
[ ] 1c MIDGRADE UNLEADED § JETFUEL [ | © Mes
7] 3 cremcAL PRODUCT [ s unnown 2 WASTE {1 2 LeapED 99 QTHER (DESCRIBE I ITEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (A1) IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.A S #:
H. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B. AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES N BOX D AND E
A. TYPE OF ﬁ 1 DOUBLE WALL [T] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER {1 5 wreAnaL BLADDER SYSTEM [} 95 uracvown
SYSTEM (] 2 sweie waiL [T] & SINGLE WALL IN A VAULT [] 9 omen
B TANK 7] 1 saARE sTEEL [] 2 stamigss ster  BX] 3 FiseRcLASS [T] # STESLCLAD Wi FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL ~ [__| 5 CONCRETE [] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [} 7 ALUMINUM [T ® 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
{PrimaryTank) [} 5 BRONZE [] 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [T 95 UNKNOWN [} oo omen
C. INTERIOR [] t+ muesem UNED [] 2 Ao uninG ] » epoxy uniNg [T] 4 PHENOUIC LINING
LNINGOR [ ] 5 GuASS UNING (A & ununeD [ ss unvown [ 98 OTHER
COATING 1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? YES . MO
D'(mglili [T] 1 poLYETHVLENE wRAP [ 2 COATING 7] s v wap  [X] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION ] s CATHODIC PROTECTION [1 o none [T} 95 unNKNOWN [ @0 omHER I
. 3. 3 Y,
i CONTANMENT INSTALLED (EAR) __ L7 4 1 OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED VEAR) 1
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, etc. prop TuBE vssﬂw:_ NO AR s X %O DISPENSER CONTAINMENT A o
IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND. BOTH IF APPUICABLE
A, SYSTEMTYPE A U 1 SUCTION a{uj 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 4 FLEXIBLEPIPING A U 9% OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A U 1 SINGLE WAL a(Q) 2 DOUBLE WAL A U 3 LNEDTRENGH A U 5 UNKNOWN AU 99 OTHER
C. MATERIALAND A U 1 BARESTEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE evoiA {LF 4 FIEERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 8 CONCRETE A Y 7 STEEL W/CCATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
PROTECTION A U 8 GALVANIZED STEEL A U W CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
1 MECHANOAL LINE LEAX 2 LNE TIGHTNESS  [5F 3 SONTINUOUS INTERSTTIIAL 4 ELECTROMIC LINE 5 Al PN
D. LEAK DETECTION [T} secion ()2 S VONTORING | [£AK DETECTOH =® oo [ ] 99 omer
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION -
2 MANUAL INVENTORY 3 VADUZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER 8 ANNUAL TANK
X + ‘22‘;:;3:2‘;‘: [ # hectheiiamion ] NONITORING. ﬁw GAUGING L ® Saoicane [ ¢ fesmne
7 INTERSTITIAL 8 M U, 10 MONTHLY TANK
= MONITORING Clesn [ ® Yo savams o poe [ o unaiown  [_J e omien
V1. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PERMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3L WASTANKFILLEDWITH  ves []  no [T]
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL 7

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 18 TRUE AND CORRECT

WoPen vl Lo Y £3‘<227§%AAAZLC#if %%ﬁ?é%’

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE LD. NUMBER 15 COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

) COUNTY #  JURISDICTICN # FACIITY # TANK #
STATE LD.# 1y L) i) LI iDL
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS EORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED, FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FOAM WITH THE LOCAL AGENGY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS



19-29-1997 5. 38FM FROM FPCS  DISPATCH 713 888 5767

TANK QUT-OF-SERVICE / PUMP-OUT NOTIFICATION
To: Customer Service Center 713-680-5158

Fax Namg if kirown

RE: Stora #: ’7&/? 3 t/ Date Needed: H S Q P
WBS/AFE Number: 4‘%?49 Sﬁ,f&}

Reason: Leak

Pre-pay Account Holddown or Tank Test Load
Product not in Seasonal Compliance
Contamination/Mixture  Take Product to:
Store Being Sold

Other: /@i/ C W

NN

Tﬂk* - Pump-Out
Tank Qut-of-Service? Required? inches
Praduct Size {¥/M) (Y/N}  (Appx. gall Water

REs ok y 427 9.3”
Hus ok % Y 560 p/”
SVPREMY_/e K y Y 2o/  p. 3"

* *Tank(s) out ot service urtil Turther rotica. FPCS Custorner Care Spaciaiist will lock-out product from the order screan if tank i
out of gwrvice. Person mquasting the "Out<f-service™ status o¢ tha Sales Managaer myst notify the Custormer Secvice Centar 1o
ro-open tankis). o

-

! attest that the product 10 be pumped out is of geod quality*;

* i product Is AFG or (Nesel. attach b tast resuits (per Fual Products Guallty Contrel Mavual, Saction V Page 8) and 3 Quslty
Control Varification Matrix, AtTestation in a1 other cases is 1o the best of your knowiadge. All products being pumped out must
be downgraded 1o ragular grade for transportation and at the destination. if inches of watsr it greater than four{d), then preduct
st be clagsified as siop.

Requested by: Position:
Phene: rax #
Date:

Abgve gsction to Be complstad by parson making the request for pumpout or tank-out-of-sarvies.

Recaived by:

Namy Date Time

FPCS person racsiving tax will sign, date and fax document back to raquestor 1o varify receipt,

Carrigr Name: Date: Job #
Phone: Contact:
Carriar Fax: Fax to Carrier by:
Destination: Customer Acct. #:
Product Class: Carrier Shift & Start Time:

FPCS Customer Cars Specisfist scheduling surmp-out will comnplets this section. fax to roquactor & FDS 680-5128

Destination{s}: Date:

Gallons:

Sup Pue Reg Disgal

’

Carrier phones/faxes to FUS verification of galtons and destination,




18/21/19%8 08:11 5184824384 EX<ON 78234 PAGE

g TweoRy g )023Y

EXZON HI0Z34
3430 FHTH AVENUE
ORELAHD C6 74617
$i0-530-9872

VOGEH

16-21-94 DAY

TANE IHUEMTORY:

TaNE 1 RS
FROBUCT LEVEL:
BROSS VOLUIE:
NET WLLTE:

2.1t
560 U5 DAL
554 U5 Gal

FRODUCT il 74,8 9
BinGE 0 %23 10486 U5 Gal
WhiER LEVEL: .l
WATER LOLUNE: 1us 66
TAME C REGULSR

FRODULT LEVEL 7.8 7
GROSS VOLUME: 627 WS GAaL
MET YDELHE: 523 Us Gal
FRODUCT TEMF: PR
HLAGE (10 998 10419 U5 GAlL
WATER LEVEL: 6.3
WATER VOUWRE: $ U5 GA
T 3 SUPREME

FRODUCT LBVEL: 1677
3RS VOLUME: ol 1S Gal

HET VILUIE:
TR

701 US SaL





